

GAHC040007752025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/217/2025

Koi Taipodia
Son of Late Duko Taipodia, Liru Village, Likabali, PO and PS Likabali, Lower Siang
District, Arunachal Pradesh. 791125

VERSUS

The State of AP and 13 Ors
represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

2:The Secretary Land
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Director Land
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

4:The Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Lower Siang District
Likabali
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The District Land Record and Settlement Officer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Lower Siang District
Likabali

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Circle Officer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Kangku Circle

Lower Siang District

Likabali

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

7:Dopu Rumdo

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Shri Tado Rumdo

GB Kamcham Village

PO and PS Likabali

Lower Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

8:Imin Rumdo

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Shri Tai Rumdo

Kamcham Village

PO and PS Likabali

Lower Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

9:Smti Kekpe Rumdo

Age: 0

Occupation :

GB Kamcham Village

PO and PS Likabali

Lower Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

10:Tanga Rumdo

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Karmi Rumdo

Kamcham Village

PO and PS Likabali

Lower Siang District

Arunachal Pradesh 791125

11:Smti Baya Rumdo

Age: 0

Occupation :

Wife of Shri Dogi Rumdo
Kamcham Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

12:Ibi Doke
Age: 0
Occupation :
GB Kamcham Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

13:Karri Taipodia
Age: 0
Occupation :
HGB
Village Authority
Nilok
Likabali Circle
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

14:Tado Rumdo
Age: 0
Occupation :
GB Kamcham Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125

Advocate for the Petitioner : Regum Nabam, Rima Taipodia,A Linggi

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), T Tatin,Kaling Mibang,Oyina Perme,Tate Tatak

Linked Case : IA(C)/51/2026

Koi Taipodia
Age: 62
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Duko Taipodia

Liru Village
Likabali
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh. 791125

VERSUS

The State of AP and 13 Ors
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the Chief Secretary
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

2:The Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Land
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Land
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

4:The Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Lower Siang District
Likabali
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The District Land Record and Settlement Officer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Lower Siang District
Likabali
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Circle Officer
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Kangku Circle
Lower Siang District

Likabali
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh.

7:Dopu Rumdo
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Son of Shri Tado Rumdo
GB Kamcham Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

8:Imin Rumdo
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Son of Shri Tai Rumdo
Kamcham Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

9:Smti Kekpe Rumdo
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:GB Kamcham Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

10:Tanga Rumdo
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Karmi Rumdo
Kamcham Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125

11:Smti Baya Rumdo
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Wife of Shri Dogi Rumdo
Kamcham Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

12:Smti Ibi Doke

Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:GB Kamcham Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

13:Karri Taipodia
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:HGB
Village Authority
Nilok
Likabali Circle
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

14:Tado Rumdo
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:GB Kamcham Village
PO and PS Likabali
Lower Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791125.

Advocate for : Apra Linggi
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for The State of AP and 13 Ors: Advocate ,
appearing for 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 27.05.2026

Heard Mr. R. Nabam, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. T. Tatak, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 7, 8, 9, 10 and 14.

Office Note, dated 26.05.2026, reflects that service report in respect of respondent No. 13 is still awaited.

Ms. P. Sangeeta, learned State counsel prays for and is granted 3 (three)

weeks' time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matters after 3 (three) weeks awaiting service report in respect of respondent No. 13.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant